RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Work Session with Navajo Environmental Protection Agency and Other on Abandoned Uranium Mine Updates

Tuesday, February 15, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Rickie Nez, Chairperson Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson	Rickie Nez Thomas Walker, Jr. Kee Allen Begay Jr.	()
LOCATION:	via Telecommunications	Herman M. Daniels Mark A. Freeland Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	()
	Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833		
	Zoom Meeting ID: 732-628-2566	,	()
	Passcode: 86515		

- 1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction
- 2. Purpose of the Work Session: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a work session with Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, Navajo Abandoned Mine Lands Reclamation Department, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, and the U.S. Department of Energy's Defense-Related Uranium Mines (DRUM) Program for updates concerning the remediation of abandoned uranium mines located on Navajo Nation.

3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. Navajo AML Presentation and Overview on AUM work. *Presenter: Karen Bedonie, Department Manager, Navajo AML/ Reclamation/UMTRA Department*
- b. U.S. DOE DRUM Program Presentation and Overview on AUM work. *Presenter: Jay Glascock, Legacy Management Deputy Director, Office of Site Operations*
- c. U.S. EPA Presentation and Overview on AUM work. Presenter: Will Duncan, Assistant Director, Superfund & Emergency Management Division
- d. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Progress Update on the "Ten-Year Plan: Federal Actions to Address Impacts of Uranium Contamination on the Navajo Nation." *Presenter(s): To Be Determined*
- e. Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry Progress Update on the "Ten-Year Plan: Federal Actions to Address Impacts of Uranium Contamination on the Navajo Nation." *Presenter(s): To Be Determined*
- f. Bureau of Indian Affairs Progress Update on the "Ten-Year Plan: Federal Actions to

Address Impacts of Uranium Contamination on the Navajo Nation." *Presenter(s): To Be Determined*

- g. Navajo EPA Presentation and Overview on AUM work. *Presenter: Dariel Yazzie, NNEPA Superfund Environmental Program Supervisor*
- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment